THREE-TERMINAL MEDIUM CURRENT
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
The MC78MO0 Series positive voltage regulators are identical
to the popular MC7800 Series devices, except that they are spec-
ified for only half the output current. Like the MC7800 devices,
the MC78MO0 three-terminal regulators are intended for local, on-
card voltage regulation.
Internal current limiting, thermal shutdown circuitry and safe-

CASE 369A-03 CASE 369-03
DPAK DPAK
ORDERING INFORMATION
Tested Operating
Device Junction Temp. Range Package
MC78MXXCG* Metal
Can
MC78MXXCDT*’
TJ = O“Cto
DPAK
MC78MXXCDT-I **
+ 125°C
Plastic
MC78MXXCT Power
Mc78MxxBT#
i
TJ = – 40”C to I Plastic
+ 125°C Power I
XX Indicates nominal voltage.
* Available in 5, 8, 12 and 15 volt devices.
** Available in 5, 12 and 15 volt devices.
# Automotive temperature range selections are
available with special test conditions and
additional tests in 5, 8, 12 and 15 volt devices.
Contact your local Motorola sales office for
information.
OMOTOROLA INC., 1988 DS9313R3
—
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = + 25°C unless otherwise nott
Rating
Input Voltage (5.0 V-18 V)
(20 V-24 V)
Power Dissipation (Package Limitation)
Plastic Package
TA = 25°C
Derate above TA = 25°C
Tc = 25°C
Derate above TC = 11O°C
Metal Package
TA = 25°C
Derate above TA = 2WC
TC = 25°C
Derate above Tr = 85°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range MC78MXXC
MC78MXXB
Storage Temperature Range
l.)
Symbol
VI
Tstg
Value
35
40
Internally Limited
70
Internally Limited
5.0
Internally Limited
185
Internally Limited
25
Unit I
Vdc I
I
..,, >,!,<,
MC78M05 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (VI = 10 V, 10 = 350 mA, UtC$~ T~< + 12YC, PD s 5.0 W unless otherwise
,,<:!>...”.6.}.).
,..
noted. )
Characteristic